CH \$40.00 2806

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM332129
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

EFFECTIVE DATE: 12/31/2013

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.		12/31/2013	CORPORATION: NEW JERSEY

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ROLLER BEARING COMPANY OF AMERICA, INC.	
Street Address:	One Tribology Center	
City:	Oxford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06478	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2806041	TYSON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8606328269

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8606327200

Email: ENGEL@MKGIP.COM

Correspondent Name: MKG, LLC

Address Line 1: 306 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1001-0102
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	John H. Mutchler
SIGNATURE:	/John H. Mutchler/
DATE SIGNED:	02/13/2015

Total Attachments: 4

source=Tyson Corrective Trademark Assignment 2-12-15 (2)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0779

900315742

source=Tyson Corrective Trademark Assignment 2-12-15 (2)#page2.tif source=Tyson Corrective Trademark Assignment 2-12-15 (2)#page3.tif source=Tyson Corrective Trademark Assignment 2-12-15 (2)#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0780 NUNC PRO TUNC CORRECTIVE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., (hereinafter referenced as

ASSIGNOR), a corporation registered in the State of New Jersey, is the owner of the following

trademark and United States trademark registration thereof:

TYSON, U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,806,041; and

WHEREAS, Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc., (hereinafter referenced as

ASSIGNEE), a corporation created and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having

a place of business at One Tribology Center, Oxford, Connecticut 06478, is desirous of acquiring

said trademark and registration thereof;

WHEREAS, the undersigned attests that he has signatory authority for Assignor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good

and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer nunc pro tunc effective as of December

31, 2013, unto the said Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark

and registration thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the

right to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed, nunc pro-

tune, by its duly authorized officer this 31st day of December, 2013.

Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. (Assignor)

Name: Thomas I/Williams

Title: General Counsel & Secretary

1

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005459 FRAME: 0781

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE TRADEMARK TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

Registration No.: 2,806,041) Mark: TYSON
Application No.: 75/645,353) Application No. 78/664,362
Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.)) , 2014
) Docket No. 1001-0102

AFFIDAVIT OF THOMAS J. WILLIAMS IN SUPPORT OF A CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

I, Thomas J. Williams, submit this Affidavit under penalty of perjury in support of Registrant's submittal of a Nunc Pro Tunc Corrective Assignment, being duly sworn, do hereby depose and say:

- 1. I am over 21 years of age and understand the obligations of making an oath.
- I am the General Counsel and Secretary for Roller Bearing Company of America,
 Inc. a Delaware Company and Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc.
 registered in New Jersey as a foreign Company.
- 3. I executed an Assignment dated On August 6, 2014 that conveyed the entire right, title and interest in the above caption registration to Roller Bearing Company of America, Inc. a Delaware Company. The Assignment was recorded with the USPTO at reel 5338, frame 0271.

1 of 3

4. I understand that an error in the date of the Assignment described in section 3 above was made in that the Assignment should have been dated prior to the January 20, 2014 filing of the Section 8 Affidavit.

Accordingly, a Nunc Pro Tunc Corrective Assignment, effective December 31,
 2013 is being submitted contemporaneously herewith.

6. Recordation from PTO-1594 is submitted contemporaneously herewith.

7. The fee set forth in 37 CFR §§2.6 and 3.41 is submitted contemporaneously herewith.

I further declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under § 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code, and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

Thomas J. Williams

Date: 2/12/15

2 of 3

IN WITNESS THEREOF, affiant has duly executed this Affidavit.

By: Thomas J. Williams

Date: 2//2//5

State of: Connecticut ss.: Oxford

County of: New Haven

Before me this (> day of to be well of the personally appeared Thomas J. Williams, to me known to be the person who is described in and who executed the foregoing Affidavit and acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purpose therein expressed.

Notary Public: STARLA TODD NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES SEPT. 30, 2016

3 of 3

Seal